CH \$40.00 40477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391800 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSP Agency, LLC		06/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Mediscan II, LLC		
Street Address:	21050 Califa Street		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4047719	DIRECTED SOLUTIONS 888-487-9415 SUBS@DIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Aveunue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (058337-0014)	
SIGNATURE: /kc for sk/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for New Mediscan II, LLC - BSP#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for New Mediscan II, LLC - BSP#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for New Mediscan II, LLC - BSP#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest for New Mediscan II, LLC - BSP#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0093

900371660

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of June 22, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Release") is made by BSP Agency, LLC ("Releasor"), in its capacity as agent under the Loan Agreement (as defined herein) and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by NEW MEDISCAN II, LLC ("Releasee") in favor of Agent. Except as otherwise provided herein, any capitalized term used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning set forth (or incorporated) in the Loan Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2014 between Releases, Agent, and others party thereto (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5658, Frame 0375 on November 2, 2015, Releasee, granted, assigned and pledged to Releasor, as Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the following property of Releasee, whether then existing or thereafter acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (as the same may be amended from time to time), and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties damages and payments then or thereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and applications, together with the items described in clauses (i)-(iv), collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (b) the goodwill of Releasee's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and;
 - (c) all proceeds of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and the Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

DOC ID - 24541065.3

2. <u>Release</u> . Releasor hereby, terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and Lien upon the Trademark Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void, all without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind.				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of June 2016.

BSP AGENCY, LLC

as Agent

By:

Name: Bryan Martoken

Title: CFO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (MEDISCAN)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0096

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
New Mediscan II, LLC	DIRECTED SOLUTIONS 888-487- 9415 SUBS@DIRECT- EDSOLUTIONS.COM and Design	4047719	11/01/11

DOC ID - 24541065.3

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0097